

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

GARY FRANCIS CZAJKOWSKI,
Petitioner,

CASE NO: SC-15-2313

L.T. CASE NO: 4D13-3693

vs.

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF ON THE MERITS

On Express Statutory Construction Review from the Fourth District

MARGARET GOOD-EARNEST
Florida Bar No. 192356
CHERRY GRANT
Florida Bar No. 260509
GOOD EARNEST LAW, P.A.
P.O. Box 1161
Lake Worth, Florida 33460
(561) 533-0111
(561) 685-0248 (Cell)
Good2300@BellSouth.net
Counsel for Petitioner

RECEIVED, 06/03/2016 05:33:30 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Cases and Authorities.....iii

POINT I.....1

THE FOURTH DISTRICT ERRED IN UPHOLDING THE DENIAL OF PETITIONER’S MOTION TO DISMISS THE INFORMATION AS SECTION 838.016 WAS UNCONSTITUTIONALLY APPLIED UNDER THE STATE’S MANY VAGUE AND INCONSISTENT INTERPRETATIONS OF WHAT WAS A GIFT “NOT AUTHORIZED BY LAW.” APPLICATION OF SECTION 112.313 TO DEFINE AN ELEMENT OF THIS CRIME VIOLATED PETITIONER’S RIGHTS TO FAIR NOTICE, EXPANDED THE STATUTE TO COVER CONFLICTS OF INTEREST NOT PREVIOUSLY CRIMINALIZED BY THE STATUTES’ APPLICATION

POINT II.....7

PETITIONER’S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO PRESENT EVIDENCE IN HIS DEFENSE WERE DENIED WHEN THE COURT PROHIBITED EXCULPATORY EVIDENCE OF HIS SPECIFIC ACTS OF GENEROSITY, PARTICULARLY WHERE THE TRIAL COURT FOUND THAT HAD THE JURY HEARD THIS EVIDENCE, CZAJKOWSKI WOULD HAVE BEEN ACQUITTED. T-1536.

Conclusion.....8

Certificate of Typeface Compliance.....9

Certificate of Service.....9

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

Cases

Borjan v. State, 787 S.W.2d 53, 57 (Tex.Crim.App.1990)7

Bouie v. City of Columbia, 378 U.S. 347, 353, (1964).....1

Brown v. State, 978 S.W.2d 708, 714 (Tex.App.-Amarillo 1998, pet. ref'd)7

Czajkowski v. State, 178 So. 3d 498 (Fla. 4th DCA).....6

Dent v State, 125 So. 3d 205 (Fla. 4th DCA 2013).....3

Gensler v State, 868 So. 2d 557 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004)4

Gonzalez v. State, 115 S.W.3d 278, 284–85 (Tex.App.-San Antonio 2003)7

Pitts v. State, 473 So. 2d 1370 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)4

Smith v State, 888 So. 2d 112 (Fla. 3d DCA 2004).....4

Stell v. State, 711 S.W.2d 746, 748 (Tex.App.-Corpus Christi 1986, no pet.).....7

Florida Statutes (2008)

Section 112.313.....1

Section 112.313(2).....5, 6

Section 112.313(4).....4, 5, 6

Section 838.016.....1, 4, 6, 8

Jury Instructions

Proposed Amended Jury Instructions on Standard 19.5, unlawful compensation or reward to public servant for official behavior-838.016, The Fla Bar News/ May 15, 2016 pg. 31..... 5-6

Rules

Florida Fla. R. App. P. 9.210.....9
